

**CITY OF WOOSTER
CITY HALL PARKING LOT EXPANSION PROJECT
BID TABULATIONS
AUGUST 29, 2022**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME:	Rising Son Company, Inc.		Palmer & Son Excavating, Ltd.		Grassbaugh, LLC		Bogner Construction	
BID ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	202	ASPHALT REMOVED	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,084.60	\$ 9,084.60	
2	203	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,399.60	\$ 9,399.60	
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION AND PROOF ROLLING	804	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 3,939.60	\$ 7.09	\$ 5,700.36	
4	301	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE, 4"	89	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 24,475.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 20,203.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 251.48	\$ 22,381.72	
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE, 6" (LIMESTONE)	134	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 13,936.00	
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE, 2"	45	CY	\$ 235.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 360.20	\$ 16,209.00	
7	609	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 6	130	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,020.00	
8A	611	CATCH BASIN, SINGLE INLET	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,847.00	\$ 1,847.00	
8B	611	CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE INLET	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,482.85	\$ 3,482.85	
8C	611	CATCH BASIN 2-2B	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,716.50	\$ 3,433.00	
9	611	12" CONDUIT, 707.33	166	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,920.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 26,892.00	\$ 129.50	\$ 21,497.00	
10	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1, 4" WHITE	270	FT	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 526.50	\$ 9.60	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 607.50	
11	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	200	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.62	\$ 4,524.00	\$ 49.35	\$ 9,870.00	
12	661	LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$ 1,615.50	\$ 1,615.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 11,875.00	
13	SPEC	BANK STABILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,303.00	\$ 12,303.00	
						\$ 95,881.50									
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 9,600.00									
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 105,481.50	\$ 104,989.50		\$ 114,593.00		\$ 143,978.60		\$ 148,646.63		

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes
Addendum Ack.	Yes	Addendum Ack.	Yes	Addendum Ack.	Yes	Addendum Ack.	Yes